He/They should only submit his/her/their bid if he/she/they consider himself/themselves eligible and he/she/they is/are 
in possession of all the documents required. 

(a) Name of Work Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) for water 
coolers &Refrigerators at AIIMS, BBSR 

(b) Tender No. AIIMS/BBSR/ENGG/ACR/2026/NIT/52 

(c) Estimated Cost ₹15,99,777.00/- (₹ Fifteen Lakhs ninety-nine 

Thousand seven Hundred seventy-seven only.) 

(d) EMD 2% estimated cost (Rs.31,996/-). 

(e) Performance Security (Bank Guarantee) 5 % of Tendered Cost. 

(f) Security Deposit 2.5 % of the Final Value. 

(g) Tender documents will be Issued From Download from Institute Website. 

(i.e. www.aiimsbubnaneswar.nic.in,

[...]

PSU, Autonomous Body having successfully completed works of similar nature as per eligibility criteria. 

 Name of Work: Tender for “Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) for Water Coolers & 

Refrigerators at AIIMS, BBSR” 

 The work is estimated to cost of ₹15,99,777.00/- (₹ Fifteen Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand seven 

hundred seventy-seven only.) The estimate, however, is given merely as a rough guide. 

 Intending Bidder is eligible to submit the bid provided he has definite proof from the appropriate 

authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of the competent authority of having satisfactorily

[...]

shall be made from the 

contractor in the event of 

not fulfilling 
provision of Clause 32(i) 

Figures 

Words 

1 Graduat

e 

Engineer 

Electrical/ 

Mechanical 

Principal 

Technical 

Representative 

2 - years 

ONE 

Rs. 

15,000/

- PM 

Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand Per 

Month each 

OR Diploma 

Enginee

r 

Electrical/ 

Mechanical 

(Project 

Planning/ Site/ 

billing 
Engineer) 

5-years 

ONE 

Rs.15000/

- PM. 

Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand Per 

Month each 

Assistant Engineers retired from Government services that are holding Diploma will be treated 

at par with Graduate Engineers. 

Diploma holder with minimum 10-year relevant experience with a reputed construction co. can 

be treated at par with Graduate Engineers for the purpose of such deployment subject to the